UNOFFICIAL COPY 6.4

PETERSON BANK

NODIFICATION AGREEMENT

MORTGAGE

91149164

مرائي المحمد The above space for RECORDER'S USE ONLY

to be read only its.

またいない変異など。

341304342

3.351198

This agreement dated Nov. 1, 1990 by and between Peterson Bank, hereinafter called Bank; Chicago Title 4 Trust Co. U/T #1092320 DTD 10/13/1988, hereinafter called Mortgagor; and Sun Koo Lee and Hwa Za Lee, his wife, hereinafter called Co-Maker(s):

Witnesseth: 6129 N. Avers, Chicago, IL 60659

(1) Bank is the holder of a certain Promissory Note Dated 10/25/1988 in the original face amount of \*\*\*Eighty Thousand and no/100 Dollars\*\* (\$80,000.00) executed by Mortgagor and Co-Maker(s) and Secured by Mortgage dated 10/25/1988, recorded on 11/25/1988, in the office of the Recorder of Deeds, in the County of Cook, State of I) (1, ols as Document Humber 88543820, and Modification Agreement dated 10/30/1989, in the amount of \*\*Sevency Four Thousand and Pive Hundred and No/100 Dollars (\$74,500.00) recorded on 11/16/1989, In the office of the Recorder of Deeds in the County of Cook, State of Illinois as Document Number 89546433 on Real estate legally described as follows:

at the expect blue is the expensive but

Burgar Bart Tall Harmon Co. Per legal description retiched hereto and made a part hereof. The state of the s

we the wind, here to be seen but there in advert a way (2) The Principal Balance remaining unpoid on the Note is \*\*Sixty Two Thousand Five Hundred and No/100(\$62,500,00) No/100(\$62,500,00)

Said Principal Balance together with Interest is hereby modified to be repayable ON DENAND, and if demand not be made, then as follows: or or ordered to

xxx Principal of \$1,000.00 plus Accrued Interest beginning December 1, 1990 and continuing monthly (7,000) hereafter with the Principal balance plus remaining accrued interest due on November 1, 1991. Interest shall be computed on the basis of a 360 day year and charged for the actual number of days elapsed.

xxx Interest on the principal balance remaining from time to time unpaid shall be payablo based upon an Index. The Index is the highest prime rate published in the Money Rates Section of the Wall Street Journal each business day. Interest shall be parable prior to maturity at the Index plus 2.01 per cent per annum over said Index and after maturity at the Index Plus 7.01 per cent per annum over said Index. Any increase or ucroase of the rate of interest shall be effective as of the date of said Index change. In the index is no longer available, the Note Holder will choose a new index which is based up// preparable/67 04/03/91 10:30:00 information.

2469: D \*-91-149164

All such payments on account of the indebtedness evidenced by this note shall be first applied to interest on the unpaid principal balance and the remainder to the principal.

AT THE OPTION OF THE BANK, A PREPAYMENT PENALTY OF SIX (6) NONTHS INTEREST WILL DE ASSESSED OF THE OF THE BANK OF THE DEPLAYMENT OF THE DE ON ALL PREPAYMENTS UNLESS EXCUSED BY OPERATION OF LAW.

If any part of said indebtedness or interest thereon be not paid as herein provided, or if to 46 3788000 lt in the performance of any other covenant of the mortgage shall continue for 100 decreases. default in the performance of any other covenant of the mortgage shall continue for (10) days, the entire principal sum remaining unpaid together with the then accrued interest shall, without notice, at the option of the holder of said instalment Note become due and payable, in the same manner as if said modification had not been granted.

This agreement is supplementary to said Nortgage and said Nortgage shall continue as a good . and valid lien on the Real Estate. Neither the Promissory Note nor the Mortgage shall in . any way be prejudiced by this agreement. ALL the Provisions of the Promissory Note and Mortgage shall remain in full force and effect and be binding on the Pariles hereto except as herein expressly modified. 27 11 12

In witness whereof the parties hereto have signed, sealed and delivered this agreement on the date first above written. 

> Poternos Bies 212 W. Polerson See. Thireson, Illianic somes Attack Lifes Abn

19 Carlon (1994) A STANSON

CORPORATE	PETERSON BANK	NØFFI	CIAL (	COPY	•
SEAL BY:	Sr. Vice Preside	1.44	ATTEST:	Allega	
	1.0	en c	Cashi€r	and Vice President	
	NORTGAGOR CHICAGO TITLE	AND TRUST COM	PANY		
CORPORATE SEAL	AS TRUSTERS	LYDELICARD, AND	NOT PERSONALI	X.	<del></del>
BY:	Suran.	Buller	177757	and offer	-
. • • •	ABST. VI	co President	R. 1651. 22.	MODI. SECHETARY	
	CO-MARK	In lu		harten	Ţ.
	Sun Koo Lee		Hwa Za	Lee	
3 - 12		and the second second	Company to American		. •
STATE OF ILLING	af	oresaid, DO BEREBY	CERTIPY that th	in and for the Count e above named office be the same person	ers of Peterson Bank
•	នប	bacribed to the for	equing instrume	nt as such officers	respectively.
	de	livered the said in	strument as the	ir own and free and	that they signed and voluntary act and a
	be.	t forth; and the sa	id officers the	ank for the uses and n and there acknowld	edged that the said
HOTARIAL SEAL	vf sa	ficers, as custodia id instrument as sa	in of the corporate of	ate seal of said Ba: free and voluntary	nk to be affixed to act and as the free
	an	d voluntary act of	said Bank for t	he uses and purposes	therein set forth.
	Gì	ven under my hand a <u>November 1990</u> .	nd Notarial Sea	l this <u>lat</u> day	
\$0000000000000000000000000000000000000	CIAL SEAL	****			t,
	GUA AUN		Desa		
	erion Explosite 77 7	25.4	Notary Pub	lie	
STATE OF ILLINO COUNTY OF COOK	IS ) SS: I,	oresaid, DO HEREBY	CERTIFY that the	in and for the Count a above named office D.TRUST COMPANY	rs of the
र्मभा । १८० हेन्द्र मित्र	No.	rtgagor, personally	known to ze to	be the same persons of as such officers	whose names are
one C	ap:	peared before me th	is day in person	n and acknowledged t	hat they signed and
West.	fr	ee and voluntary ac	t of said Compar	y for the uses and	intary act and as the purposes therein set
NOTARIAL Seal				there acknowledged ate col of said Com	
	CO	rporate seal of sai	d Company to be	affixed to said ins and as the free and	trument as said
				es therein set forth	
		ven under my hand a			
"OFFICIAL SE Obotha Smi	ith {	- March		1991	
Notary Public, State My Commission Expire		B. 1. 28.84 1	Notary Public	in the second second	C
STATE OF ILLINO	IS ) SS: I,		•	in and for said Cour	,+v
COUNTY OF COOK	) in	the State aforesai	d, do hereby cer	tify that <u>Sun Koo L</u>	ee and
459	kn	n lee, his wife, own to be the same	persons whose ne	mes are subscribed	to the foregoing
49464485	th	s belsas Leapie ve	nd delivered the	lay in person, and a e said instrument as	
	" OFFICIANS	lung grace, for the	e uses and purpo	oses set forth.	• •
50	MOTARY PUCLIC, CT	a haadsideed and a	nd Notarial Seal	this lst day of Mo	vember, 1990.
1.	INT COMMISSION OF The		Secur	1	•
FOR THE	RECORDER'S IND	EX PURPOSES INSERT	Notary Public STREET ADDRESS (	OF ABOVE DESCRIBED P	ROPERTY BERE:
	6)29 N. Avers.	Chicago, IL	Re	ferencei OB: Sun Koc	Lee
<u>xxxx</u> Mai	1 To:			All the second s	

Peterson Bank 3232 W. Peterson Ave. Chicago, Illinols 60659 Attn: Blisa Ahn E JIAN !

## UNOFFICIAL COPY ,

P. I.N. 13-01-118-024149164 EDGEWATER, BEING A SUBDIVISION OF THE FRACTIONAL 1/4 OF SECTION 2, TOWNSHIP 40 NORTH, RANGE 13, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, LYING NORTH OF THE INDIAN BOUNDARY LINE, EXCEPT THE EAST 26 ACRES THEREOF AND EXCEPT THE RIGHT-OF-WAY OF THE CHICAGO AND NORTHWESTERN RAILROAD COMPANY, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLIHOIS P.T.N. 13-01-118. LOT 151 (EXCEPT THE NORTH 12.0 LELT OF THE WEST 115.0 FEET THEREOF ALSO EXCEPT THAT PART LAING EAST OF THE WEST 115.0 FEET THEREOF) IN DEVON CRAWFORD ADDITION TO NORTH DOOD OF CO Cotto

## **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

